

OD-5

ORDER SHEET

WPO No.1856 of 2023
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

ADITYA BIRLA FASHION AND RETAIL LIMITED
VERSUS
KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE AMRITA SINHA
Date: 15th March, 2024.

Appearance:
Mr. Soumava Mukherjee, Adv.
...for Petitioner.

Mr. Alak Kumar Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Biswajit Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Swapan Kumar Debnath, Adv.
...for KMC.

The Court:- On the prayer of the learned advocate representing the Kolkata Municipal Corporation, time to file the affidavit-in-opposition is extended till 05.04.2024. Reply thereto, if any, be filed within 26.04.2024.

Liberty to mention.

(AMRITA SINHA, J.)

nm