

OD-10

ORDER SHEET
WPO/1856/2023
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

ADITYA BIRLA FASHION AND RETAIL LTD. AND ANR.
-VS
KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE JAY SENGUPTA

Date : 16.12.2025

Mr. S. Mukherjee, Adv.; Mr. I. Munshi, Adv., appear.
Mr. Mr. S. Bhagat, Adv.; Mr., I. Roy, Adv., appear.

The Court: Opposition filed on behalf of the KMC is taken on record.

Reply be filed within two weeks from this date.

List this matter for hearing on January 20, 2026.

(JAY SENGUPTA, J.)

tk